GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2809
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2015
LOAN TO AP

Galla Shri Jayadev

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has received representation from Andhra Pradesh (AP) for providing an amount of Rs.19,700 crores for
execution of outer ring road around Vijayawada-Guntur-Tenali urban agglomeration; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIJAYANT SINHA)

(@) & (b): Yes, Sir. Arequest was received in the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways(MoRTH) to sanction Rs.19,700 crores as
financial assistance for external connectivity infrastructure around new proposed capital city of Vijayawada. The State Government
was informed that MORTH may consider the proposal under the National Highways Development Project (NHDP) Phase-VIl subject to
the condition that State Government of Andhra Pradesh provides land (right of way) free of encumbrances for the construction of
proposed 180 km Outer Ring Road (ORR) around new capital city of Vijayawada.
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